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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:

JAMES GANG INC.

JAMES GANG TAVERN

2101 8. 3RD

UNION GAP, WA 98903
LICENSEE

LICENSE NO. 357766

LCB NO. 22,718

STIPULATED SETTLEMENT
AGREEMENT AND PROPOSED
ORDER

The Washington State Liquor Control Board Education and Enforcement Division

(“Enforcement™) represented by its attorneys ROBERT M. MCKENNA, Attomey General and

RUTH AMMONS, Assistant Attorney General and the Licensee, JAMES GANG INC., db/a

JAMES GANG TAVERN (“Licensee”), of Union Gap, Washington, represented by Pat

Jefferies, hereby enter into this stipulated settlement agreement for case number 22.718.

INTRODUCTION

The Washington State Liquor Control Board charged the above-named Licensee in its

Complaint dated March 5, 2007, with the following violations of the Washington State Liquor

Act:

On or about December 1, 2006, the Licensee, or an employee thereof, did allow an

apparently intoxicated person to possess and/or consume liquor on the licensed premises,

contrary to RCW 66.44.200(2) and WAC 314-16-150(2); and
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On or about December 1, 2006, the Licensee, or an employee thereof, consumed ligquor

while working on the licensed premises, contrary to WAC 314-11-015(3)(d).
IIL. AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES

Prior to a hearing in this matter, Enforcement and the Licensee have agreed to enter
into the following settlement concerning the above-referenced Complaint. Enforcement and
the Licensee agree to the following:

L. Enforcement and the Licensee enter into this agreement to avoid the time and
expense of further litigation.

y 5 The Licensee explicitly waives the right of further administrative review of all
matters related to the above-referenced Complaint. Furthermore, the Licensee hereby
voluntarily withdraws his request for a hearing on this matter.

3. This Agreement constitutes the final written expression of all the terms of this
Agreement and is a complete and exclusive statement of these terms.

4. The Licensee, PAT JEFFERIES, admits to the violations set forth in the above-
referenced Complaint. On December 1, 2006, an employee of the Licensee allowed an
apparently intoxicated person to possess and/or consume liquor on the licensed premises.
Additionally, on December 1, 2006, an employee of the Licensee consumed liquor while
working on the licensed premises.

5. The parties agree that the penalty for the above violations shall be a monetary
fine of $300.00, to be paid within 30 days of the date of the Final Order of the Board.

6.  The parties recognize that this settlement agreement is subject to approval by
the WASHINGTON STATE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD.
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DATED this ZQ day of April 2007.

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attomey General

RUTH AMMONS, WSBA #20879 PAT

Assistant Attorney General Licensee, James Gang Inc
Attorneys for Washington State Liquor

Control Board Education and Enforcement

Division

III. ORDER
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above-referenced Complaint is sustained and the
proposed penalty above is approved.

4
DATED this jo_ﬁﬂay nfw , 2007,
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